
            Souhegan Valley Chorus           2019 Spring Schedule 
Date Time  Event Location Board 
1/15 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

1/22 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

1/29 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

2/5 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

2/12 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School 6:00 pm meeting 

2/19 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

2/26 7:00 pm  rehearsal First Congregational Church  

3/5 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

3/12 7:00 pm  rehearsal First Congregational Church 6:00 pm meeting 

3/19 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

3/26 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

4/2 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School  

4/9 7:00 am  rehearsal Milford Middle School 6:00 pm meeting 

4/16 7:00 pm rehearsal Milford Middle School  

4/23 7:00 pm rehearsal First Congregational Church  

4/30 7:00 pm rehearsal Milford Middle School  

5/7 7:00 pm  rehearsal Milford Middle School 6:00 p.m meeting 

5/11 9:00 am tech rehearsal Amato Center, Milford  

5/11 7:00 pm CONCERT Amato Center, Milford  

Section Leaders 
Section Leader email 
Soprano Tina Summers tsumm10@comcast.net 

Alto Heidi Kemmerer kemmerer.heidi@gmail.com 

Tenor John Potelle jpotelle@comcast.net 

Bass Scott Whittier scott.whittier@gmail.com 

Board of Directors      board@souheganvalleychorus.org 
Office Officer email 
President Roger Hurd hurdroger@gmail.com 

Vice President Doreen Danhof danhofs@comcast.net 

Treasurer John Potelle jpotelle@comcast.net 

Secretary Jan Scagnelli janet.scagnelli@yahoo.com 

Librarian Anne Narkunas anarkunas25@gmail.com 

Publicity Kathy Levin levinmk@comcast.net 

Fund Raising Scott Whittier scott.whittier@gmail.com 

Concert Manager Valerie Morelli bv3jz@comcast.net 

Webmaster Bryan Higgs bryanhiggs@gmail.com 
 


